PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8155787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MDS ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES (US) INC.	02/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLECULAR DEVICES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1311 ORLEANS DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089-1136	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17516605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)200-6448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (760) 603-7200

Email: PatentDocketing@thermofisher.com

Correspondent Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 5823 NEWTON DRIVE Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TP100852USCON4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE WHIGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Whigham/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TP100852USCON5 - (4) Assignment_MDS to Molecular#page1.tif source=TP100852USCON5 - (4) Assignment_MDS to Molecular#page2.tif

PATENT 508108609 REEL: 064841 FRAME: 0128



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MDS ANALYTICAL

TECHNOLOGIES (US) INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MDS ANALYTICAL

TECHNOLOGIES (US) INC." TO "MOLECULAR DEVICES, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:42

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2558576 8100

100095883

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7791988

DATE: 02-02-10

PATENT REEL: 064841 FRAME: 0129

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:59 PM 02/01/2010 FILED 06:42 PM 02/01/2010 SRV 100095883 - 2558576 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MDS ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES (US) INC.

Under Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law

Pursuant to Sections 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the Vice President of MDS Analytical Technologies (US) Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify the following:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is MDS Analytical Technologies (US) Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on November 13, 1995.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to effect a change in Article First thereof, relating to the name of the Corporation. Accordingly, Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE FIRST

"The name of the Corporation is: Molecular Devices, Inc."

FOURTH: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation effected hereby was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, and by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned affirms as true the foregoing under penalties of perjury, and has executed this Certificate this 1st day of February, 2010.

MDS ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES (US) INC.

By: /s/ James F. O'Reilly

Name: James F. O'Reilly

Title: Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 064841 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 09/07/2023